4671179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6096/0692

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		11/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, LLC	
Street Address:	2218 CANTON ROAD	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30066	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	GOLD MEDAL SERVICE, LLC (f/k/a GM PLUMBING HEATING COOLING	
Nume.	ELECTRIC, LLC)	
Street Address:		
	ELECTRIC, LLC)	
Street Address:	ELECTRIC, LLC) 11 Cotters Lane	
Street Address: City:	ELECTRIC, LLC) 11 Cotters Lane East Brunswick	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4671179	WE WILL TAKE AMAZING CARE OF YOU	
Registration Number:	3465470	GOLD MEDAL	
Registration Number:	3494746	GOLD MEDAL PLUMBING HEATING COOLING ELEC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0168 900522011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38864-79
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Horizon - Trademark Release (June 2017)#page1.tif source=Horizon - Trademark Release (June 2017)#page2.tif source=Horizon - Trademark Release (June 2017)#page3.tif source=Horizon - Trademark Release (June 2017)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0169**

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

November 1, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2017 (the "Agreement"), by CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and GOLD MEDAL SERVICE, LLC (f/k/a GM PLUMBING HEATING COOLING ELECTRIC, LLC), a New Jersey limited liability company (collectively, the "Releasee") created in favor of Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), as Agent for the Lenders under that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2017, as amended through the date hereof, a security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2017, at Reel 6096, Frame 0692; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's security interest in the Trademark Collateral including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given or referenced to them in the Agreement.
- Release of Security Interest. Releasor, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby (i) terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of Releasor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, as well as any other lien or security interest Releasor or any Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral or any other collateral of Releasee under the Agreement, (ii) terminates the Agreement and (iii) hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Releasor or any Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to the Releasee.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releaseor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page follows]

DOC ID - 32858461.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0170 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS TIMANCE, LLC

Ву:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

[See attached]

DOC ID - 32858461.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0172

Trademarks

Company	Casteel Heating and Cooling, LLC	GM Plumbing Heating Cooling Electric, LLC	GM Plumbing Heating Cooling Electric, LLC
Country	U.S.	US	US
Trademark	We Will Take Amazing Care of You	GOLD MEDAL	GOLD MEDAL PLUMBING HEATING COOLING ELECTRIC and
Application or Registration No.	4,671,179	77-176,582 (serial no.) 3,465,470 (reg. no.)	77-209,723 (serial no.) 3,494,746 (reg. no.)
Filing Date	June 7, 2014	May 9, 2007	June 19, 2007
Registration Date	January 13, 2015	July 15, 2008	September 2, 2008
Assignees	None	None	None



Design

License Agreements

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 11/04/2019